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TRAFIEK 2017
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JUNE 2017
					   
01.	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGNJ - EGLK	
	 LX-TAI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGLD - LFPB	
	 OE-FNP	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LIRA - EGKB	
	 OO-KBT	 Bell 206L Long Ranger	 Airborne nv	 EBKT - EBRO	
	 VH-LEP	 BD.700 Global Express	 Air National Australia	 EDDS - EDVE	  
02.	 D-ECET	 Cessna T182T	 P. Jebens	 EDDH - LFRK	 (3)
	 D-FBRS	 Extra EA.500	 E.A.P.C. scrl	 EBCI-ELLX-EBCI	
	 D-FIBE	 Pilatus PC-6/B2-H4	 Classic Wings gmbh	 EHTE - LFBZ	 (9)
	 D-IATE	 CF-406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 LKMT - EDDV	
	 D-IKIM	 Beech C90B	 Kimmerlee Gewerbebau	 LOWL - EDLN	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 LEMH - EGLK	
	 G-NETY	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 S. De Sutter	 EBUL - EBUL	 (17)
	 LX-JFN	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 LFPB - EGTK	
	 LX-RSQ	 Learjet 45XR	 Ducair	 LEAL - ELLX	
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 LFTZ-EGKB-LFTZ	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV - EHMZ	
	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 LKMH - EBBR	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT - EGGD	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-GTX	 Robin Dr.400/140B	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN - LFOH	
	 OO-IFR	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 OO-LVC	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-NZA	 Cessna FRA.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 OY-BTY	 PA-32RT-300 Lance II	 J. Jensen	 EKAH - LFBH	  
	 PH-TCS	 Piper PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 M.Morrien	 EHRD - EHRD	
03.	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB - EGKB	
	 N900AZ	 Socata TBM-900	 I.T.S. Fabry UK	 EGTB - EGKB	 (11)
	 OO-GTX	 Robin Dr.400/140B	 West Aviation Club	 LFOH - EBFN	
	 OO-HCW	 AS.350BA Ecureuil	 Heli & Co	 EBAK-EBAK-EBLG	
	 PH-LAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
04.	 D-EXHV	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 LSV Rietberg	 EDLP - EDLP	  
	 D-HMGX	 Sikorsky S.76C	 Helijet Charter	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 D-IPVD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Transavia	 EDDF - LSGS	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 N89GH	 Cirrus SR.22	 Amer Sayed	 EGSG - EGSG	
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EHGG - EBOS	 (6)
	 N528QS	 Gulfstream G550	 Netjets	 KTEB - KTEB	 (5)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EGGD - LFMN	
	 OO-DKV	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN - EBTN	
	 OO-NRG	 Robinson R.44	 Genitrade nv	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-SCB	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 PH-FLP	 Diamond DA.20A1	 Stichting Katana Flyers	 EHLE - EHBK	
	 PH-LIN	 Cessna 172H	 J.van der Linden	 EHMZ-EHBK-EHMZ	
	 PH-LIN	 Cessna 172H	 J.van der Linden	 EHBK - EHMZ	
	 PH-STN	 Cessna 172R	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHHV - EHHV	
05.	 D-IDAZ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Donau Air Service	 EDTM - LFMQ	
	 F-HLIM	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Limagrain	 LFLC - EHRD	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EDDH	 (6)
	 OK-ESC	 Nextant 400XT	 Time Air	 LEIB - LFBD	
	 OO-COR	 Cessna F.182Q	 J. Corbesiers & J-P. Verbruggen	 EBST - EBST	 (8)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 OY-BTY	 PA-32RT-300 Lance II	 J. Jensen	 LFBH - EKAH	  
	 PH-ACH	 Cessna F.152	 New CAG	 EBHN - EBHN	
	 9H-KAZ	 Hawker 900XP	 Hyperion Aviation	 LEGR - ELLX	 (21)
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1706.	 N70PS	 BD.700 Global Express	 Worldwide Jet Charter	 EGGW - KDLH	 (7)

07.	 CS-CHF	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EGWU - LFMD	 (8)
	 CS-PHC	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LFBD - EGLF	 (8)
	 D-CAAM	 Dornier 228-212	 Arcus Air	 EDFE - EDRZ	
	 D-IMAX	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air	 LFMD - EGHI	 (8)
	 EC-JCV	 SA.226AT Merlin IVA	 Flightline	 LEGE - LHBP	 (8)
	 G-FBKF	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Blink	 LFMQ - EDDL	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EDDH - EGTD	
	 M-TINK	 Falcon 7X	 TAG Aviation	 UUEE - LIRP	  
	 N209PB	 Pilatus PC-12	 Meaulnes Aviation Inc	 LIMB - LFPB	 (8)
	 N8289A	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OE-FLG	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bertsch Aviation	 LSZR - LSZR	
08.	 D-FIBE	 Pilatus PC-6/B2-H4	 Classic Wings gmbh	 local flight	
	 D-INOB	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Atlas Air Service	 EPGD - LFMN	 (9)
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIRZ - LIRZ	 (12)
	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 LKMH-EGKB-EHSE	 (9)
	 OO-CIV	 Cessna 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 EHAM - LFPB	 (11)
	 OY-ILS	 Vulcanair P-68 Observer 2	 Bio Flight	 EKHG - LFMD	
	 PH-LAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 PH-MDG	 Ce 680 Sovereign +	 JetNetherlands	 EHTW - LFBO	 (9)
	 PH-USL	 Diamond DA.40D	 J.Valk Beheer bv	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 ST-..	 SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	  
09.	 D-ITRA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 LSGS - EDRY	
	 G-FBKG	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Blink	 LSZH - LFPB	
	 LX-EMO	 Falcon 900C	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSGS - LSGS	
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBOS - EBKT	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ - EBMW	
	 OO-VMY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 PH-MDG	 Ce 680 Sovereign +	 JetNetherlands	 LFMN - EHTW	 (10)
	 YU-MTU	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Infinity Aviation	 LEMD - EGCC	 (10)
10.	 D-ENMC	 Mooney M.20K	 S. Feige	 EDMH - EDMH	 (12)
	 G-FBKE	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink	 LFLX - LFTZ	 (12)
	 G-GAED	 Aquila AT-01	 Breda Aviation	 EHSE - EBFN	
	 OO-HCA	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBAK - EHRD	
	 OO-IFR	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN - EBHN	
	 PH-ACH	 Cessna F.152	 New CAG	 EBHN - EBHN	
11.	 CS-DFG	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 EGLF - LFTH	
	 D-EBTC	 PA-28-140B Cherokee	 S. Ruffer	 EDWQ - EGMD	 (12)
	 D-EGPG	 Robin Dr.400/120D	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE - EBLE	 (15)
	 D-IPVD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Transavia	 LFPB - LSGS	
	 N8289A	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-HCA	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EHRD - EBAK	
	 OO-KBT	 Bell 206L Long Ranger	 Airborne nv	 EBOS - 	
	 OO-NZC	 Cessna 172S	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 PH-DKH	 Cessna 172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD - EHBD	
12.	 CS-DXU	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFSB - LFSB	 (13)
	 D-CHRD	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Hahn Air	 LIBR - LIPO	
	 D-INKY	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti	 Airgo Flugservice	 LSZH - LFMD	
	 F-HSHA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Flybox	 LFRS - LFRS	
	 LX-JFH	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 LSGC - EGLD	
	 N260WP	 Siai-Marchetti SF.260TP	 K. Waumans	 EBBT - based	
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBOS - EDLN	 (14)
	 OO-VCM	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 OY-ILS	 Vulcanair P-68 Observer 2	 Bio Flight	 LFMD - EHOW	 (29)
	 PH-XYZ	 Robin Dr.401/155CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
13.	 D-BETI	 Falcon 50EX	 A.Wurth	 EDTY - EDTY	 (14)
	 D-CHRD	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Hahn Air	 LIPO - LIBR	
	 F-HKHZ	 PA-23-250E Aztec	 Imao	 LFBL - EBAW	 (20)
	 LX-NEW	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGLD - LSGL	
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	 OK-JRT	 Ce 680 Sovereign +	 Travel Service	 EGGW - LEIB	 (15)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFBD - EBCI	 (14)
	 OO-SPG	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 OO-WGW	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Helimo nv	 EBAK - ZZZZ	
	 PH-LAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM-EKSB-EBBR	 (20)
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
14.	 D-IOBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Obo Jet Charter	 EDLA - EBKT	
	 F-BMZP	 Jodel Dr.250/160	 J.Gielkens	 ZZZZ - EBLE	 (16)
	 F-GNZY	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 ANEG	 EBOS - EBKT	 (15)
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EGTD	 (15)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 HB-VYS	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Satu Aviation	 LFSB - LSZG	 (15)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBCI - LFMV	 (16)
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - LFSB	
	 OY-ILS	 Vulcanair P-68 Observer 2	 Bio Flight	 local flights	
	 PH-SAC	 Piper PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK - EHBK	
15.	 CS-DFK	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 EHRD - EGLF	
	 G-FBKH	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink	 LFTZ - EGHQ	 (16)
	 M-OBIL	 Ce 525C CitationJet4	 Ulla Popken gmbh	 EDWI - EDWI	  
	 N226RL	 Mooney M.20J	 Loppan Corp	 EBLE - EBLE	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBZW	
	 OO-SKY	 Cessna 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 EBKT-EHAM-EBBR	
	 PH-PAZ	 Cessna T182T	 True North Rentals	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 G-16	 MD.902 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB - EBMB	
16.	 D-CIRJ	 Dornier 328-120	 Rhein-Neckar Air	 EDFM - LFRM	  
	 D-COCA	 Beech 1900D	 Private Wings	 EDVE - LFRM	 (17)
	 D-ETTR	 Cessna 172R	 ATC	 EDKB - EDKB	
	 F-GZJX	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 HB-KIA	 Beech A36	 FOCA	 EBOS - EDDR	 (17)
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIRZ - LIRZ	 (23)
	 N353CE	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 De Hondert Margen BV	 EBAS - LSGT	
	 N800J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 LFSB - KTTN	 (19)
	 OE-KLS	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 Fliegerclub Weibe Mowe Wels	 LOLW - EDRK	 (18)
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OY-GNS	 Vulcanair P-68C-TC	 Bio Flight	 EHOW - EHOW	 (7)
	 PH-TWP	 Piper PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Satellite Aviation	 EHRD - EHRD	
17.	 CS-PHH	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LSZH - LFSB	 (18)
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 LFPM - LFPM	 (25)
	 G-AWAX	 Cessna 150D Taildragger	 Propsnblades bvba	 EBST - EBST	
	 G-FBNK	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink	 EGHQ - LFRM	 (18)
	 N818LF	 Gulfstream G550	 LFG Services	 LFRS - LLBG	 (18)
	 OE-GPK	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Porsche Air Service	 LOWS - LOWS	 (18)
	 OO-IFR	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBKT	
	 OO-SDJ	 Extra EA.330SC	 S.De Jaeghere	 ZZZZ - LFAQ	 (20)
	 OY-JJG	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Sun Air	 LFRS - LIRA	 (18)
18.	 CS-LTA	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LOWS - EGNV	 (19)
	 D-CIRJ	 Dornier 328-120	 Rhein-Neckar Air	 LFRM - EDFM	  
	 D-ECCD	 Cirrus SR.20	 Berlin Tempelhof Aviators	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 D-ITAN	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 LOWK - LSGS	 (19)
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 local flights	
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	  
	 OK-JRT	 Ce 680 Sovereign +	 Travel Service	 LEIB - LIMJ	 (19)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMV - EHBK	 (20)
	 OO-IFR	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 OO-KWQ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH - EBZH	 (23)
	 OO-LNC	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE - EBLE	 (21)
	 SP-MRB	 Saab SF.340A	 Skytaxi	 LOWS - EDWE	
19.	 CS-DXM	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGLF - LATI	
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17	 D-AXTM	 BD.700 Global Express	 FAI Rent-a-Jet	 ELLX - LFMN	  

	 D-EWAQ	 Diamond DA.40D	 Westflug Aachen	 EDKA - EDKA	  
	 D-ICMK	 Beech C90GTi	 Kapp Gmbh	 EDQC - EDQC	
	 D-ISKY	 Beech B200	 Air Hamburg	 EGCC - EDDW	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 HB-OFV	 Piper J-3C-65	 H.Jossen (for shipment to USA)	 EBZZ - 	
	 OE-FYZ	 Diamond DA.42	 RM Aviation	 EDFE - EDFE	  
	 OK-JRT	 Ce 680 Sovereign +	 Travel Service	 EGGW - LFMD	 (20)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EDLN - LFAV	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFQT - LFAV	 (20)
	 OO-PAR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Abelag	 EBLG - EDDB	
	 OO-ROB	 RC-690A Commander	 ABK nv	 LIPR - EBKT	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBGB - ZZZZ	
	 OY-GNS	 Vulcanair P-68C-TC	 Bio Flight	 local flights	
	 OY-ILS	 Vulcanair P-68 Observer 2	 Bio Flight	 local flights	
	 PH-SAC	 Piper PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK - EHBK	
	 SE-MBJ	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Akrus gmbh	 EDMF - EDMF	  
	 SP-ACC	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Iso-Perfekt Ltd	 EPKW - EPPO	
20.	 CS-DUB	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 LFMN - EGPH	
	 CS-DXS	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDLW - LFPT	
	 D-EBDS	 Diamond DA.40-180	 S.de Jaeghere	 EBZZ - EBKT	 (22)
	 D-INOB	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Atlas Air Service	 LFMN - EDVK	
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH - EDDH	
	 F-HKHZ	 PA-23-250E Aztec	 Imao	 local flight	
	 G-FBKH	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink	 EGLK - LFPB	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 EDDB - LSZA	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 LKMH - EDFE	
	 OO-CIV	 Cessna 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 EGLF - EDDB	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHAM - ELLX	 (21)
	 OO-NZV	 Robin DR.400/135CDI	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ - EBZZ	
	 OY-GNS	 Vulcanair P-68C-TC	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 OY-ILS	 Vulcanair P-68 Observer 2	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 PH-TCM	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Cantonair Holland	 EHHV - EHHV	
21.	 CS-CHB	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 GMME - LFMN	
	 CS-DLB	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 EHAM - LFPB	
	 D-ESHP	 Aeromere F-8L Falco III	 De Ruytter	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 local flight	
	 F-HABM	 Diamond DA.40D	 Aero Flandre Maintenance	 EBCI - EBCI	  
	 G-AOJR	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 G.Caubergs & N.Mariën	 EBNM - EBNM	 (11)
	 G-BBRC	 Fuji FA-200-180	 G-BBRC Ltd	 EGLK - EDKB	
	 G-JJET	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Catreus	 EGKB - EGKB	  
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 local flight	
	 N86974	 Bellanca 8KCAB	 pvt	 EDLD - EDLS	 (9)
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LEBL - LOWI	
	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 EDFE - EDFE	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBLG - EBZW	 (26)
	 OO-HCZ	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 EBLG-EBKT-EBLG	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMD - EKCH	 (23)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - ZZZZ	 (26)
	 OY-GNS	 Vulcanair P-68C-TC	 Bio Flight	 local flights	
	 OY-ILS	 Vulcanair P-68 Observer 2	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 PH-PAZ	 Cessna T182T	 True North Rentals	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 G-16	 MD.902 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB - EBMB	
22.	 D-CFIV	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance	 LPFR - EDDK	
	 F-HKHZ	 PA-23-250E Aztec	 Imao	 local flight	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	 (26)
	 N353CE	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 De Hondert Margen BV	 LSGT - EBAS	
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EDLN - EBOS	
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	 OE-FFB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFPB - LFMN	
	 OY-GNS	 Vulcanair P-68C-TC	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 OY-ILS	 Vulcanair P-68 Observer 2	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
23.	 CS-DXF	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LGAV - EDDM	
	 D-GFAS	 Diamond DA.42	 Franconia Air Service	 EDDN - EDDN	
	 D-IJET	 P-180 Avanti	 Air Go Flugservice	 LFMD - LFPB	
	 D-ITRA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 LSGS - EDRY	
	 G-BBRC	 Fuji FA-200-180	 G-BBRC Ltd	 EBST - EGLK	 (24)
	 G-CITW	 Extra EA.400	 Lac Marine Ltd	 EGMD - EGMD	  
	 G-ZENT	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Zenith Aviation	 EGKB - EGKB	 (24)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - EGGD	
	 LX-TAI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGLD - EGLD	 (25)
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EKCH - EHAM	 (24)
	 OO-SEV	 Cessna 152	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBLG - EBCI	
	 OY-JJH	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Sun Air	 EIDW - EKBI	 (28)
24.	 D-IAWG	 Cessna 425 Conquest I	 Aerowest	 EDDV - EHGG	
	 N70PS	 BD.700 Global Express	 Worldwide Jet Charter	 CYYT - EGGW	  
	 N800J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 KTTN - EGGW	 (25)
	 OE-GGP	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Jet Pool Network	 LSGS - LSZH	
	 OO-CIV	 Cessna 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 EDDB - EBKT	
	 OO-HSM	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW - EBSW	 (26)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LOWK - LEAL	 (26)
	 OY-JJN	 Ce 501 Citation SP	 Sun Air	 EKBI - EKBI	  
	 OY-NCU	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Sun Air	 EKBI - EHAM	 (25)
25.	 CS-CHA	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LFMN - LHBP	 (26)
	 D-EBZR	 Piper PA-18-135 Super Cub	 P.Mombers	 EDKA - 	
	 G-USHA	 Learjet 75	 Zenith Aviation	 EGSS - EGKB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EKRK - EGTF	
	 N113WC	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne III	 Life Air	 BIKF - LDDU	  
	 OO-HSM	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 local flight	
	 OO-PMB	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN - EBTN	 (2)
	 PH-FVR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Flying View	 EHRD - EHRD	  
26.	 D-EXKV	 Extra EA.300L	 K.Velleman	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 D-FIBE	 Pilatus PC-6/B2-H4	 Classic Wings gmbh	 LOAN - LFAG	 (27)
	 G-THFC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 London Executive Avn	 EDHL - EDDC	
	 N55UK	 Beech E55	 Zoomair Inc	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 N800J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 EGGW - KTTN	 (27)
	 N900RL	 Gulfstream G-1159C	 Pegasus Elite Aviation	 LSZH - EHAM	 (27)
	 N5795D	 Mooney M.20J	 U. Wystup	 EDFZ - EDFZ	  
	 N45458	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 BCM sprl	 EBNM - EBNM	 (3)
	 OK-STN	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Mu Jiri Stepan cse	 LKHK - LKHK	 (28)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBZW - EBKT	 (29)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 OY-GNS	 Vulcanair P-68C-TC	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 PH-PAZ	 Cessna T182T	 True North Rentals	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 9H-KAZ	 Hawker 900XP	 Hyperion Aviation	 EGGW - EBBR	 (9)
27.	 D-IKSI	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti	 Krosche Sign Intl	 EDVE - EDVE	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EBOS	
	 N178PT	 Gulfstream G-1159C	 Pegasus Elite Aviation	 EHAM - KHPN	 (28)
	 N526SH	 Honda HA-420	 RAS Aviation	 EDLN - LOWL	 (28)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LEAL - LFBD	 (8/8)
	 PH-DYX	 Robin Dr.401/155CDI	 De Hondert Margen bv	 EHMZ - EHMZ	  
	 PH-LAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 PH-SKE	 Cessna 172P	 Oscar Vliegbedrijf	 EHHV - EHHV	
28.	 HB-JGD	 Falcon 2000S	 MSC Aviation	 LSGG - LSGG	
	 N449LL	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 D.Fabry	 EBSG - 	
	 N511MF	 Pitts S-2B	 F.Vormezeele	 EBBT - EBBT	
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17	 N526SH	 Honda HA-420	 RAS Aviation	 LOWL - EDLN	  

	 OO-BET	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LFMD - LFMD	 (29)
	 H-..	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBE	
29.	 D-EKCI	 Job 15-180/2	 K. Mellebeek	 EBLE - EBLE	 (10)
	 D-FABS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Schumacher Packaging	 EDQC - EDQC	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM - LFJL	 (3)
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM - LFJL	 (3)
	 G-FBKF	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Blink	 LFLY - LFLY	
	 HB-LUT	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti	 Greenwings	 LSGG - LSGG	
	 LX-AIO	 Cessna 172S	 Aerosport Luxembourg	 ELLX - ELLX	
	 M-INTY	 Gulfstream G280	 Hampshire Aviation	 EGLC - EGLF	 (30)
	 OE-KRJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Aviation Academy Austria	 EHGG - EHGG	 (30)
	 OO-KWS	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 PH-LAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 PH-NSC	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Onroerend Goed A.Dijkshoorn BV	 EHRD - EHRD	
30.	 D-AZUR	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 EGPD - LEMG	  
	 D-INCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 EDDH-EDDH-EDDH	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HPEB	 Learjet 40	 ADD	 LFST - LFST	
	 G-GAED	 Aquila AT-01	 Breda Aviation	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 OY-ILS	 Vulcanair P-68 Observer 2	 Bio Flight	 EHOW - EHLE	 (17)
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LEVC - LEMG	 (1)
	 9H-FAM	 EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Luxwing	 EGAC - EIDW	
	 ST-44	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
					   
					   
Danish Air Transport/Cityjet flights	 	 	 	
	 LY-ARI	 1-2,4-9	 	 	
	 LY-DAT	 11-16,18-30	 	 	
					   
Jetair flights	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEB	 1-5,7-12,14,21-29	 	 	
	 OO-JEM	 15-19,21-26,28	 	 	
	 OO-JVA	 30	 	 	
	 OO-TEA	 1,3-21,29-30	 	 	
					   
First visits				  
01.	 VH-LEP	 BD.700 Global Express	 Air National Australia	 	
02.	 D-ECET	 Cessna T182T	 P. Jebens	 	
	 D-FIBE	 Pilatus PC-6/B2-H4	 Classic Wings gmbh	 	
	 OY-BTY	 PA-32RT-300 Lance II	 J. Jensen	 	
04.	 D-EXHV	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 LSV Rietberg	 	
	 N528QS	 Gulfstream G550	 Netjets	 	
06.	 N70PS	 BD.700 Global Express	 Worldwide Jet Charter	 	
07.	 CS-CHF	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 	
	 M-TINK	 Falcon 7X	 TAG Aviation		
08.	 PH-MDG	 Ce 680 Sovereign +	 JetNetherlands	 	
10.	 D-ENMC	 Mooney M.20K	 S. Feige	 	
11.	 D-EBTC	 PA-28-140B Cherokee	 S. Ruffer	 	
13.	 F-HKHZ	 PA-23-250E Aztec	 Imao	 	
	 OK-JRT	 Ce 680 Sovereign +	 Travel Service	 	
14.	 F-GNZY	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 ANEG	 	
	 HB-VYS	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Satu Aviation	 	
15.	 M-OBIL	 Ce 525C CitationJet4	 Ulla Popken gmbh	 	
16.	 D-CIRJ	 Dornier 328-120	 Rhein-Neckar Air	 	
	 HB-KIA	 Beech A36	 FOCA	 	
	 OE-KLS	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 Fliegerclub Weibe Mowe Wels	 	
17.	 OE-GPK	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Porsche Air Service	 	
19.	 D-AXTM	 BD.700 Global Express	 FAI Rent-a-Jet	 	
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	 D-EWAQ	 Diamond DA.40D	 Westflug Aachen	 	
	 OE-FYZ	 Diamond DA.42	 RM Aviation	 	
	 SE-MBJ	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Akrus gmbh	 	
21.	 F-HABM	 Diamond DA.40D	 Aero Flandre Maintenance	 	
	 G-JJET	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Catreus	 	
23.	 G-CITW	 Extra EA.400	 Lac Marine Ltd	 	
	 G-ZENT	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Zenith Aviation	 	
	 OY-JJH	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Sun Air	 	
24.	 OY-JJN	 Ce 501 Citation SP	 Sun Air		
	 OY-NCU	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Sun Air	 	
25.	 N113WC	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne III	 Life Air	 	
	 PH-FVR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Flying View	 	
26.	 N900RL	 Gulfstream G-1159C	 Pegasus Elite Aviation	 	
	 N5795D	 Mooney M.20J	 U. Wystup	 	
	 N45458	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 BCM sprl	 	
	 OK-STN	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Mu Jiri Stepan cse	 	
27.	 N178PT	 Gulfstream G-1159C	 Pegasus Elite Aviation	 	
	 N526SH	 Honda HA-420	 RAS Aviation	 	
	 PH-DYX	 Robin Dr.401/155CDI	 De Hondert Margen bv	 	
29.	 OE-KRJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Aviation Academy Austria	 	
30.	 D-AZUR	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 	


